Arm Computing Platforms
Features
NXP i.MX8X Cortex®-A35 SMARC 2.0/2.1
Computer-on-ModuleROM-5620
� NXP i.MX 8X processor with 2-4 x Arm Cortex-A35 cores
� 1 x Arm Cortex-M4F core and 1x Tensilica® HiFi 4 DSP
� Onboard 2GB LPDDR4 memory and eMMC 16GB
� 2 x single channel LVDS or 2 x 4-LANE MIPI DSI

Block Diagram
ROM-5620
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Memory Flash
Memory UART LAN USB
3.0
USB
2.0 Display PCIe
3.0 SD CANbus I2C SPI Size Power
input
Operating
Temperature
ROM-5620CE-OEA1E i.MX 8DualXPlus 2 GB 16 GB 4 2 1 2
2 x single channel
LVDS or  2 x 4-lane
MIPI DSI
1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5620WE-OEA1E i.MX 8DualXPlus 2 GB 16 GB 4 2 1 2
2 x single channel
LVDS or  2 x 4-lane
MIPI DSI
1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V -40 ~ 85 °C
ROM-5620CU-OEA1E i.MX 8QuadXPlus 2 GB 16 GB 4 2 1 2
2 x single channel
LVDS or  2 x 4-lane
MIPI DSI
1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5620WU-OEA1E i.MX 8QuadXPlus 2 GB 16 GB 4 2 1 2
2 x single channel
LVDS or  2 x 4-lane
MIPI DSI
1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V -40 ~ 85 °C
Dimensions Unit: mm
82.0
39.0
6.
2
4.0
4.
0
34
.0
50
.0
Ø2.7
Ø6.0
R2
74.0
Development Board
Part No. Description
ROM-DB5901-SWA1 Development board for SMARC v2.0 Arm-based Module series
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1701100300 Debug port cable for ROM-5620
1700019474 D-SUB 9P(F)/D-SUB 9P(F) RS232/RS485 100c
1970004483T001 Heat Spreader for -40~85°C
1960063089N001 Semi Heat Sink for -40~85°C
193B021490 Screw for Heat Spreader and Semi Heat Sink